COMFY CALF SUITES
Features
THE TRUSTED SOLUTION FOR RAISING CALVES INDOORS.
INNOVATIVE     •     ERGONOMIC     •     LABOR-EFFICIENT     •     DURABLE
• No more feeding calves outside. Comfy Calf Suites makes feeding easier for you.
• Calves are easier to see in the Comfy Calf Suites compared to enclosed shelters.
• Better air quality improves the health of your calves.
• Plastic dividers isolate each calf, keeping your calves healthy.

NEW
Stationary Style
ORDERING GUIDELINES
CALF SUITES-8
FEB/11
** Easy order packages include double post, plank divider and hardware, calf front, latch,
pails, pail holder, quick attach.  Just add a row end if required.  See page CALF SUITES-P1.**
Comfy Calf Suites as Parts
1. Order fronts - Specify length
- One for each suite
2. Order double posts & wall hinges
- one double post for each pen & end of row
OR - order 1 wall hinge for end of row, instead of double post
3. Order side panels - one for each double post
- 6’ & 8’ panels can be purchased as complete packages
- other sizes should be ordered as parts
4. Order latches - these are available individually
- order u-bolts separately
5. Order hardware packages
- specify post style or hoop style
6. Order accessories - pail holders, pails, pail hold-downs, pail dividers,
hay feeders, anchors
7. Order optional parts
1.  Galvanized Manual Lock & Flipper - turns the calf front into a locking
front for calf management duties
2.  Galvanized Bottle Holder - holds standard milk bottles (4” square)
Subject to Change without notice. Printed in Canada
HOOP STYLE COMFY CALF SUITES
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Installation or product problems? Call 1-800-260-5314
HOOP STYLE CCS - 10/28/08
Congratulations on the purchase of Comfy Calf Suites!  These instructions will guide you through the installation
process and identify parts and accessories so please read through them and save them for future reference.
COMFY CALF SUITES - HOOP STYLE
ILLUS. DESCRIPTION PART #
1 PLASTIC CAP 1.5” X 72” (OR 96” LG) 2013130-72 / 2013130-96
2 PLASTIC PLANK 10” X 72” LG (OR 96” LG) 2013030-72 / 2013030-96
3 BOTTOM PLUG / PLANK 20’ LG (cut to size) 2013220
4 GALVANIZED 24" FRONT (2 HOLE) (36" OC PEN) 1241136
GALVANIZED 30" FRONT (2 HOLE) (42" OC PEN) 1241142
GALVANIZED 36" FRONT (2 HOLE) (48" OC PEN) 1241148
5 GALVANIZED 2-WAY CALF LATCH 1240100
6 GALVANIZED DBL PAIL HOLDER ONLY 1241210A
7 PLASTIC CALF PAIL (WHITE) 1235033
8 STAINLESS STEEL CALF CHANNEL (20 GA)  41” HIGH 1240041
                   51” HIGH 1240051
9 HDW PKG (HOOP SUITE) INCL U-BOLT, EYE PIN & HANDLE 1270100HDW
10 STAINLESS STEEL 24” MOUNT CHANNEL / CALF SUITE 1240226
11 HINGE STRAP / CALF SUITE -  41” LG 1275241
       51" LG 1275251
12 33” OD CALF ARCH  (36” O.C. PEN) 1290136
(42” O.C. PEN) 1290142
(48” O.C. PEN) 1290148
13 FORMED CLAMP (1” PIPE) (FOR ROW END ONLY) 2060260
14 GALVANIZED 32 3/4" RETAINER CHANNEL (36" OC PEN) 1240264-36
GALVANIZED 38 3/4" RETAINER CHANNEL (42" OC PEN) 1240264-42
GALVANIZED 44 3/4" RETAINER CHANNEL (48" OC PEN) 1240264-48
2
42"42"
36 " (SHOWN)36 " (SHOWN)
48"48"
41" OR 51"41" OR 51"
42"
36 " (SHOWN)
48"
41" OR 51"
42"
36 " (SHOWN)
48"
41" OR 51"
1
2 5
12